
PY 2020 – 2021 Professional Development Committee  
Meeting Time: Fourth Tuesday at 10:30 am 

 

Chair: Tracy Miller, Manager of Strategy Development, Sarasota County, tmiller@scgov.net 

Vice Chair: Mac Serda, Town Manager, Hillsboro Beach, mserda@townofhillsborobeach.com 

 

Board Liaison: Sarah Campbell, Town Manager, Orange Park, scampbell@townop.com 

 

Tasks: Professional Development (Goals II, III and VI) 

• Work with the Center for Florida Local Government Excellence (CFLGE) to design and 

develop: 

➢ Webinars  

➢ Symposium  

➢ An expansion of the training library for on-demand access.   

• Work with District Directors to design and develop onsite trainings. 

• Develop and implement trainings to ensure FCCMA remains relevant to all career stages 

and different jurisdictions such as small and large-size cities, small and large-size 

counties. 

• Look for ways to partner with CFLGE, FLC and FAC training staff to provide training 

opportunities to members. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors.  

 

Women in Local Government Task Force 

• Develop and report recommendations for a Florida Women in Local Government 

Training Program to the Professional Development Committee and Board of 

Directors from the results of the focus groups. 

 

 

Student Council 

 

Chair: Brandon Henry, Community Planner/GIS Analyst, Safety Harbor, 

bhenry@cityofsafetyharbor.com 

Members: 

 

Tasks: Student Council 

• Continue to strengthen the Association’s relationships with the state’s universities 

(public and private) and other educational institutions. 

• Serve as contact/liaison with the universities. 

• Recruit FCCMA student members and expand student membership. 

• Look for ways for FCCMA to hold onsite trainings or networking opportunities at 

universities to provide opportunities for FCCMA members, students and faculty to 

network and exchange ideas. 

• Expand internship opportunities in local governments. 

• Encourage student chapter members to participate on the student council. 
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• Encourage attendance at FCCMA Conference & other training activities.  

• Plan student chapter summit meeting at the FCCMA conference. 

• Educate students to create interest in serving Florida’s local governments across 

Florida by coordinating presentations with managers at MPA classes and student 

chapter meetings.  

• Accrue recent capstone projects that relate to local government for possible inclusion 

on the website. 

• Report to Professional Development to be included in the Board Report.  

 

Continuing Members 

 

• Jennifer Bramley, City Manager, Dunedin, jbramley@dunedinfl.net 

• David Bridle, dbridle30@gmail.com 

• Jack Butler, Director of Support Services, Ocoee, abutler@ocoee.org 

• Elizabeth Cardenas, Division Director, Hillsborough County, 

cardenase@hillsboroughcounty.org 

• Desiree Casanova, Administrative Assistant, Coconut Creek, des09@comcast.net 

• Chris Cooper, Deputy Director of Sustainability, Fort Lauderdale, 

ccooper@fortlauderdale.gov 

• Bob Koncar, General Manager, Inframark, bob.koncar@inframark.com 

• Carole Morris, Governmental Affairs Administrator, Parkland, cmorris@plantation.org 

• William Payne, Performance and Budget Manager, Largo, wpayne@largo.com 

• Trina Pulliam, President, Trainnovations, trina@trainnovations.com 

• Ken Rubach, Public Works Director, Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, kenr@lauderdalebythesea-

fl.gov 

• Beth Rawlins, Consultant, Beth Rawlins, Inc., beth@bethrawlins.com 

• Adriana Trujillo, Interim Public Works Director, Haines City, atrujillo@hainescity.com 

 

New Members 

• Angelia Adediran, Assistant City Manager, Deerfield Beach, aadediran@dfb.city 

• Peter Cavalli, Coordinator/Instructor, Pinellas Technical College, cavallip@pcsb.org 

• Kristina Ciuperger, Deputy City Manager, kristinac@cityofpsl.com 

• Bernadette Hughes, Assistant to the City Manager, Coconut Creek, 

bhughes@coconutcreek.net 

• Dionne Johnson, Gradgurl2015@gmail.com 

• Steve Kennedy, City Manager, Green Cove Springs, skennedy@greencovesprings.com 

• Kathryn Matos, Assistant City Manager, Boynton Beach, matosk@bbfl.us 

• Maha Saed, msaed@mail.usf.edu 

• William Sturgeon, City Manager, wsturgeon@stcloud.org 
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